SPRING 2022 FINALS SCHEDULE

Schedule Subject to Change

Dept

ACC
ACC
ART
ART
ASL

BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
CHE
CHE
COM
COM
COM
CRI
CRI
CRI
CRI
CSC

CSC
ECO
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENV
ENV
ETE

Verify your exam day(s), time, and room number the week prior to Finals Week (5/9 - 5/13)

If you note any conflicts, please speak with your professors immediately to make arrangements
Course Section Course Name - SPRING 2022 FINALS Instructor

120
125
103
103
180

100
100
101
101
204
204
229
229
229
101
101
101
101
101
208
210
102
214
102

260
101
235
102
102
101
101
101

1FL
1FL
01C
01C
01C

01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
02C
03C
01C
01C
02C
01C
01C
01C

40C
01C
01C
01C
1HL
01C
01C
1HL

Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Introduction To Drawing
Introduction To Drawing
Topics Course: American Sign
Language |

Human Biology

Human Biology

General Biology |
General Biology |
Microbiology
Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |1
Anatomy & Physiology |1
Anatomy & Physiology |1
Applied Chemistry
Applied Chemistry
Public Speaking

Public Speaking

Public Speaking
Corrections Theory & Practice
Police Operations
Criminology

Ethics In Criminal Justice

Introduction to Microcomputer
Applications

Computer Security Il
Principles Of Microeconomics
Technical Writing

Literature & Composition
Literature & Composition
Environmental Science
Environmental Science
Electrical Circuits |

Zerrahn, Michael P.
Zerrahn, Michael P.
Burcroff, lan M.
Burcroff, lan M.
Jackson, Joanna

Judware, Raymond R.
Judware, Raymond R.

Lake, Mary A.

Lake, Mary A.

Cone, Christina
Cone, Christina
Sheehan, Matthew E.
Sheehan, Matthew E.
Sheehan, Matthew E.
Fowler, Lynn M.
Fowler, Lynn M.
Thomas, LeeAnn
Lindsey, Gina
Thomas, LeeAnn
Fox, Rebecca L.
Riley, Kevin R.

Fox, Rebecca L.

Fox, Rebecca L.
Bibeau, Duane F.

Insley, Alexander E.
Drennan, Christopher
Meyers, Jeffrey
Jackson, Joanna
Jackson, Joanna
Lake, Mary A.

Lake, Mary A.

Buffett, Scott P.

Rm Num

M-438
M-438
T-312
T-312
M-350

T-223
T-225
T-222
T-225
T-209
T-205
T-229
T-231

T-229
T-230
T-232
M-448
M-449
M-448
M-330
M-330
M-330
M-340
A-210

R-Remote
M-447
T-120
M-309
M-309
T-222
T-224
A-111

Test Day

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday

Friday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday

Finals Time

10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm

10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm

10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
7:20am-9:50am
12:40pm-3:10pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
12:40pm-3:10pm

6:00pm-8:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
10:00am-12:30pm
6:00pm-8:30pm




ETE
ETE

ETE
ETE
ETE
FCS
GWS

HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HPE
HUS

HUS

HUS

ICE

ICE

ICE

MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MEC
MEC

MSM
NUR
NUR

101
107

202
202
102
101
101

121
101
122
102
201
110

200

105

201
201
202
098
105
101Q
104
100Q
100Q
090
161
205
205
100
209
102

118
104
203

1HL
40C

01C
01C
01C
01C
01C

01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
40C

01C

1HL

40C
40C
40C
01C
1FL
01C
1FL
01C
01C
01C
01C
1FL
1FL
1FL
01C
01C

01C
01C
01C

Electrical Circuits |

Photovoltaic Systems Installation &
Maintenance

Introduction to Industrial Electricity
Introduction to Industrial Electricity
Electrical Circuits |1

Foundations for College Success

Introduction to Gender and Women's
Studies

Origins Of Western Civilization
History Of Early America

Western Civilization In the Modern Era

History Of Modern America
Foundations of Sport Management

Critical Topics In Chemical Dependency

Case Management & Crisis Intervention

Introduction To Basic Counseling Skills

Commercial Electrical and Wiring
Commercial Electrical and Wiring
Electrical Project Estimation
Pre-Algebra

Technical Mathematics |
Quantitative Literacy I

College Algebra With Trigonometry |
Quantitative Literacy |
Quantitative Literacy |
Prealgebra Supplement
Elementary Statistics

Technical Mathematics I
Technical Mathematics I
Introductory Algebra

Industrial Health & Safety

Blueprint Reading & Technical
Schematics

Mass Media
Medical/Surgical Nursing |
Medical/Surgical Nursing Il

Buffett, Scott P.
Buffett, Scott P.

Buffett, Scott P.
Buffett, Scott P.
Lawrence, Richard E.
Fowler, Lynn M.
Lindsey, Gina

Drennan, Christopher
Mandeville, Tom R.
Drennan, Christopher
Mandeville, Tom R.
Dixon, Donna S.
Baughman, Mary Ellen

Hurlburt, Sara L.

Coughlin, Denise

Wenzel, Paul
Wenzel, Paul
Wenzel, Paul
Lawliss, Michael A.
Courson, Maggie M.
Hanson, Julie R.
Barnaby, Angela
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Hanson, Julie R.
Courson, Maggie M.
Courson, Maggie M.
Barnaby, Angela
Bibeau, Duane F.
Sorgule, Leif P

Lindsey, Gina
Robinson, Lori A.
Maille, Dawn M.

A-203

A-103b
A-203
R-Remote
T-230
M-448

M-447
M-357
M-447
M-357
M-350
R-Remote

M-340

R-Remote

T-120
T-120
T-120
T-206
M-328
M-436
M-341
M-436
M-436
M-436
M-436
M-328
M-328
M-341
A-213
R-Remote

M-448
T-110
M-105

Online
Tuesday 3:20pm-5:50pm
Friday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Thursday ~ 12:40pm-3:10pm
Wednesday 10:00am-12:30pm
Monday 3:20pm-5:50pm
Monday 10:00am-12:30pm
Tuesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Thursday  10:00am-12:30pm
Friday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Monday 6:00pm-8:30pm
Tuesday  6:00pm-8:30pm
Wednesday 3:20pm-5:50pm
Tuesday  6:00pm-8:30pm
Thursday ~ 6:00pm-8:30pm
Wednesday 6:00pm-8:30pm
Monday 10:00am-12:30pm
Tuesday  10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Friday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Tuesday  10:00am-12:30pm
Thursday ~ 10:00am-12:30pm
Tuesday  10:00am-12:30pm
Thursday ~ 10:00am-12:30pm
Monday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Monday 10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 6:00pm-8:30pm
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
Monday 7:20am-9:50am

Thursday

10:00am-12:30pm




ETE
NUR
NUR
PSY
PSY
PSY
SOC
SOC
SOC
WTT

101
204
105
101
280
250
101
212
101
103

1HL
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
01C
1HL
02C
01C

Electrical Circuits |
Pharmacology For Nurses
Matrnl Chld Nurs
Introduction To Psychology
Abnormal Psychology
Applied Psychology
Introduction To Sociology
Sociology Of The Family
Introduction To Sociology

Wind Energy Safety at Height and
Rescue

Buffett, Scott P.
Mitchell, Cathy P.
Brandolino, Gina M.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Cone, Jarrod P.
Sabin, Stanley W.
Coughlin, Denise
Haby, Wanda J.
Buffett, Scott P.

M-105
T-110
M-340
M-340
M-340
M-449
R-Remote
M-445
T-121

Online
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
Monday 10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 10:00am-12:30pm
Thursday  10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 10:00am-12:30pm
Wednesday 12:40pm-3:10pm
10:00am-12:30pm
12:40pm-3:10pm

Friday

Thursday
Tuesday




