SPRING 2022 FINALS SCHEDULE

Schedule Subject to Change

Verify your exam day(s), time, and room number the week prior to Finals Week (5/9 - 5/13)

If you note any conflicts, please speak with your professors immediately to make arrangements

Dept			Course Name - SPRING 2022 FINALS		Rm Num	Test Day	Finals Time
Бері	Oourse	Occion	Course Name - SPRING 2022 FINALS	ilistructor	Kili Nulli	Test Day	riliais Tillie
ACC	120	1FL	Financial Accounting	Zerrahn, Michael P.	M-438	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
ACC	125	1FL	Managerial Accounting	Zerrahn, Michael P.	M-438	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
ART	103	01C	Introduction To Drawing	Burcroff, lan M.	T-312	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
ART	103	01C	Introduction To Drawing	Burcroff, lan M.	T-312	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
ASL	180	01C	Topics Course: American Sign Language I	Jackson, Joanna	M-350	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
BIO	100	01C	Human Biology	Judware, Raymond R.	T-223	Friday	10:00am-12:30pm
BIO	100	01C	Human Biology	Judware, Raymond R.	T-225	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
BIO	101	01C	General Biology I	Lake, Mary A.	T-222	Friday	10:00am-12:30pm
BIO	101	01C	General Biology I	Lake, Mary A.	T-225	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
BIO	204	01C	Microbiology	Cone, Christina	T-209	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
BIO	204	01C	Microbiology	Cone, Christina	T-205	Thursday	7:20am-9:50am
BIO	229	01C	Anatomy & Physiology II	Sheehan, Matthew E.	T-229	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
BIO	229	01C	Anatomy & Physiology II	Sheehan, Matthew E.	T-231	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
BIO	229	01C	Anatomy & Physiology II	Sheehan, Matthew E.	T-229	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
CHE	101	01C	Applied Chemistry	Fowler, Lynn M.	T-230	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
CHE	101	01C	Applied Chemistry	Fowler, Lynn M.	T-232	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
СОМ	101	02C	Public Speaking	Thomas, LeeAnn	M-448	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
COM	101	03C	Public Speaking	Lindsey, Gina	M-449	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
COM	101	01C	Public Speaking	Thomas, LeeAnn	M-448	Friday	10:00am-12:30pm
CRI	208	01C	Corrections Theory & Practice	Fox, Rebecca L.	M-330	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
CRI	210	02C	Police Operations	Riley, Kevin R.	M-330	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
CRI	102	01C	Criminology	Fox, Rebecca L.	M-330	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
CRI	214	01C	Ethics In Criminal Justice	Fox, Rebecca L.	M-340	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
CSC	102	01C	Introduction to Microcomputer Applications	Bibeau, Duane F.	A-210	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
CSC	260	40C	Computer Security II	Insley, Alexander E.	R-Remote	Wednesday	6:00pm-8:30pm
ECO	101	01C	Principles Of Microeconomics	Drennan, Christopher	M-447	Friday	10:00am-12:30pm
ENG	235	01C	Technical Writing	Meyers, Jeffrey	T-120	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
ENG	102	01C	Literature & Composition	Jackson, Joanna	M-309	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
ENG	102	1HL	Literature & Composition	Jackson, Joanna	M-309	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
ENV	101	01C	Environmental Science	Lake, Mary A.	T-222	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
ENV	101	01C	Environmental Science	Lake, Mary A.	T-224	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
ETE	101	1HL	Electrical Circuits I	Buffett, Scott P.	A-111	Monday	6:00pm-8:30pm



ETE	101	1HL	Electrical Circuits I	Buffett, Scott P.	Online		
ETE	107	40C	Photovoltaic Systems Installation & Maintenance	Buffett, Scott P.	A-203	Tuesday	3:20pm-5:50pm
ETE	202	01C	Introduction to Industrial Electricity	Buffett, Scott P.	A-103b	Friday	12:40pm-3:10pm
ETE	202	01C	Introduction to Industrial Electricity	Buffett, Scott P.	A-203	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
ETE	102	01C	Electrical Circuits II	Lawrence, Richard E.	R-Remote	Thursday	12:40pm-3:10pm
FCS	101	01C	Foundations for College Success	Fowler, Lynn M.	T-230	Wednesday	10:00am-12:30pm
GWS	101	01C	Introduction to Gender and Women's Studies	Lindsey, Gina	M-448	Monday	3:20pm-5:50pm
HIS	121	01C	Origins Of Western Civilization	Drennan, Christopher	M-447	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
HIS	101	01C	History Of Early America	Mandeville, Tom R.	M-357	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
HIS	122	01C	Western Civilization In the Modern Era	Drennan, Christopher	M-447	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
HIS	102	01C	History Of Modern America	Mandeville, Tom R.	M-357	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
HPE	201	01C	Foundations of Sport Management	Dixon, Donna S.	M-350	Friday	12:40pm-3:10pm
HUS	110	40C	Critical Topics In Chemical Dependency	Baughman, Mary Ellen	R-Remote	Monday	6:00pm-8:30pm
HUS	200	01C	Case Management & Crisis Intervention	Hurlburt, Sara L.	M-340	Tuesday	6:00pm-8:30pm
HUS	105	1HL	Introduction To Basic Counseling Skills	Coughlin, Denise	R-Remote	Wednesday	3:20pm-5:50pm
ICE	201	40C	Commercial Electrical and Wiring	Wenzel, Paul	T-120	Tuesday	6:00pm-8:30pm
ICE	201	40C	Commercial Electrical and Wiring	Wenzel, Paul	T-120	Thursday	6:00pm-8:30pm
ICE	202	40C	Electrical Project Estimation	Wenzel, Paul	T-120	Wednesday	6:00pm-8:30pm
MAT	098	01C	Pre-Algebra	Lawliss, Michael A.	T-206	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	105	1FL	Technical Mathematics I	Courson, Maggie M.	M-328	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	101Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy II	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	Wednesday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	104	1FL	College Algebra With Trigonometry I	Barnaby, Angela	M-341	Wednesday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	100Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
MAT	100Q	01C	Quantitative Literacy I	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	Friday	12:40pm-3:10pm
MAT	090	01C	Prealgebra Supplement	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	161	01C	Elementary Statistics	Hanson, Julie R.	M-436	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	205	1FL	Technical Mathematics II	Courson, Maggie M.	M-328	Tuesday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	205	1FL	Technical Mathematics II	Courson, Maggie M.	M-328	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
MAT	100	1FL	Introductory Algebra	Barnaby, Angela	M-341	Monday	12:40pm-3:10pm
MEC	209	01C	Industrial Health & Safety	Bibeau, Duane F.	A-213	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
MEC	102	01C	Blueprint Reading & Technical Schematics	Sorgule, Leif P	R-Remote	Wednesday	6:00pm-8:30pm
MSM	118	01C	Mass Media	Lindsey, Gina	M-448	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
NUR	104	01C	Medical/Surgical Nursing I	Robinson, Lori A.	T-110	Monday	7:20am-9:50am
NUR	203	01C	Medical/Surgical Nursing III	Maille, Dawn M.	M-105	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm

ETE	101	1HL	Electrical Circuits I	Buffett, Scott P.	Online		
NUR	204	01C	Pharmacology For Nurses	Mitchell, Cathy P.	M-105	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
NUR	105	01C	Matrnl Chld Nurs	Brandolino, Gina M.	T-110	Friday	10:00am-12:30pm
PSY	101	01C	Introduction To Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	Monday	10:00am-12:30pm
PSY	280	01C	Abnormal Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	Wednesday	10:00am-12:30pm
PSY	250	01C	Applied Psychology	Cone, Jarrod P.	M-340	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
SOC	101	01C	Introduction To Sociology	Sabin, Stanley W.	M-449	Wednesday	10:00am-12:30pm
SOC	212	1HL	Sociology Of The Family	Coughlin, Denise	R-Remote	Wednesday	12:40pm-3:10pm
SOC	101	02C	Introduction To Sociology	Haby, Wanda J.	M-445	Thursday	10:00am-12:30pm
WTT	103	01C	Wind Energy Safety at Height and Rescue	Buffett, Scott P.	T-121	Tuesday	12:40pm-3:10pm